

Product name - BASIC HEAD IMMOBILIZER

Cod: FER001

Regulations: The products defined as medical devices are compliant with MDR 745/2017 of 05/04/2017



<p>Italian</p>	<p>Descrizione Fermacapo per immobilizzazione del capo durante il trasporto del paziente. Realizzato in schiuma di gomma NBR con rivestimento impermeabile; entrambi i lati sono dotati di foro auricolare. Utilizzabile con barella a cucchiaio o barella in PE. Minima interferenza con procedure diagnostiche RX, MRI e TC.</p> <p>Dimensioni 43 x 26 x 16 cm Peso: 1 kg</p> <p>Istruzioni d'uso Posizionare il fermacapo sulla barella, allineare il capo del paziente e fissare i blocchi laterali e le cinghie in modo stabile ma confortevole. Verificare la corretta immobilizzazione prima della movimentazione. Pulire e disinfettare dopo l'uso secondo i protocolli interni.</p>
<p>English</p>	<p>Description Head immobilizer for head stabilization during patient transport. Made of NBR rubber foam with waterproof coating; both sides have an ear hole. Suitable for use with scoop stretchers or PE stretchers. Minimal interference with X-ray, MRI and CT diagnostic procedures.</p> <p>Dimensions 43 x 26 x 16 cm Weight: 1 kg</p> <p>Instructions for use Position the head immobilizer on the stretcher, align the patient's head and secure the side blocks and straps firmly yet comfortably. Check</p>

	<p>correct immobilization before moving the patient. Clean and disinfect after use according to internal protocols.</p>
<p>French</p>	<p>Description Immobilisateur de tête pour la stabilisation de la tête pendant le transport du patient. Réalisé en mousse de caoutchouc NBR avec revêtement imperméable ; les deux côtés sont dotés d'un orifice auriculaire. Utilisable avec un brancard cuillère ou un brancard en PE. Interférence minimale avec les procédures diagnostiques RX, IRM et CT.</p> <p>Dimensions 43 x 26 x 16 cm Poids : 1 kg</p> <p>Instructions d'utilisation Positionner l'immobilisateur sur le brancard, aligner la tête du patient et fixer les blocs latéraux et les sangles de manière stable mais confortable. Vérifier la bonne immobilisation avant la mobilisation. Nettoyer et désinfecter après usage selon les protocoles internes.</p>
<p>German</p>	<p>Beschreibung Kopfimmobilisator zur Stabilisierung des Kopfes während des Patiententransports. Hergestellt aus NBR-Gummischaum mit wasserfester Beschichtung; beide Seiten sind mit einer Ohröffnung ausgestattet. Verwendbar mit Schaufeltrage oder PE-Trage. Minimale Beeinträchtigung von Röntgen-, MRT- und CT-Untersuchungen.</p> <p>Abmessungen 43 x 26 x 16 cm Gewicht: 1 kg</p> <p>Gebrauchsanweisung Den Kopfimmobilisator auf der Trage positionieren, den Kopf des Patienten ausrichten und die seitlichen Blöcke sowie Gurte stabil, aber komfortabel fixieren. Vor dem Transport die korrekte Immobilisierung prüfen. Nach Gebrauch gemäß den internen Protokollen reinigen und desinfizieren.</p>
<p>Spanish</p>	<p>Descripción Inmovilizador de cabeza para la estabilización cefálica durante el transporte del paciente. Fabricado en espuma de caucho NBR con revestimiento impermeable; ambos lados disponen de orificio para la oreja. Utilizable con camilla de cuchara o camilla de PE. Interferencia mínima con procedimientos diagnósticos de rayos X, RM y TC.</p> <p>Dimensiones 43 x 26 x 16 cm Peso: 1 kg</p> <p>Instrucciones de uso Colocar el inmovilizador sobre la camilla, alinear la cabeza del paciente y fijar los bloques laterales y las correas de forma estable pero cómoda. Verificar la correcta inmovilización antes del traslado. Limpiar y desinfectar después del uso según los protocolos internos.</p>